

Bennet Susser, Esq. (Attorney ID No. 040081987)
Jardim, Meisner & Susser, P.C.
30B Vreeland Road; Suite 100
Florham Park, NJ 07932
Tel: 973-845-7640
Email: bennet@jmslawyers.com
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

NATALIE PERRETTA, MICHAEL
JAKOVIC, KEVIN SCOTT, LUSHENG
WANG, JULIANA ORDUNA, MEGAN
SHARIN, CAREN ALVARADO, WARREN
YOUNGCLAUS, JENNIFER OKERSON,
and MARC PARISI, individually, and on
behalf of other similarly situated residential
objectors,

Plaintiffs,

v.

TOWNSHIP OF HOWELL PLANNING
BOARD,

Defendant.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
MONMOUTH COUNTY: LAW DIVISION

DOCKET NO.: MON-L-01723-23

CIVIL ACTION

**ORAL ARGUMENT IS
RESPECTFULLY REQUESTED**

**PLAINTIFFS' BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT'S
MOTION TO DISMISS COMPLAINT**

JARDIM, MEISNER & SUSSER, P.C.
30B Vreeland Road, Suite 100
Florham Park, NJ 07932
Tel.: (973) 845-7640
Fax: (973) 8445-7645
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Of Counsel and on the Brief:
BENNET SUSSER
RAFIQ MOORMAN

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT1

PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....3

LEGAL ARGUMENT.....4

POINT I4

I. STANDARD OF REVIEW.....4

II. PLAINTIFFS HAVE NOT FAILED TO NAME THE APPLICANTS AS INDISPENSABLE PARTIES5

III. PLAINTIFFS COMPLAINT IS NOT TIME-BARRED, AS TO ACTIVE ACQUISITIONS.....8

IV. PLAINTIFFS HAVE STANDING TO REPRESENT OTHER SIMILARLY SITUATED RESIDENTIAL OBJECTORS.....9

V. PLAINTIFFS HAVE NOT IMPROPERLY JOINED IN THEIR COMPLAINT THREE SEPARATE PREROGATIVE WRIT ACTIONS, AS THE COMMON NEXUS TO BE RULED ON INVOLVES THE DIFFERENT PROPERTIES, AND THE ENTIRE CONTROVERSY DOCTRINE REQUIRES THAT THE THREE SEPARATE PLANNING BOARD ACTIONS BE JOINED.....10

A. Common Nexus11

B. Entire Controversy Doctrine12

VI. PLAINTIFFS DID NOT IMPROPERLY RELY ON MATTERS *DE HORS* IN THE RECORD OF EACH OF THE THREE PLANNING BOARD PROCEEDINGS.....14

VII. COUNT IV OF THE COMPLAINT STATES A CLAIM UPON WHICH RELIEF CAN BE GRANTED.....15

VIII. COUNT I OF THE COMPLAINT STATES A CLAIM UPON WHICH RELIEF CAN BE GRANTED.....16

IX. PLAINTIFFS VOLUNTARILY WITHDRAW COUNT VIII OF COMPLAINT.....18

X. COUNT III OF THE COMPLAINT STATES A CLAIM UPON WHICH RELIEF CAN BE GRANTED.....18

CONCLUSION.....20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
CASES	
<i>Barres v. Holt, Rinehart and Winston, Inc.</i> , 74 N.J. 461 (1977).....	13
<i>Borough of Princeton v. Mercer Cty.</i> , 169 N.J. 135 (2001)	7
<i>Brunetti v. Borough of New Milford</i> , 68 N.J. 576 (1975)	7
<i>Cherokee LCP Land, LLC v. City of Linden Plan. Bd.</i> , 234 N.J. 403 (2018).....	10
<i>Devlin v. Surgent</i> , 18 N.J. 148 (1955).....	6
<i>Di Cristofaro v. Laurel Grove Mem. Park</i> , 43 N.J. Super. 244 (App.Div.1957)	5
<i>Garrou v. Teaneck Tryon Co.</i> , 11 N.J. 294 (1953).....	4, 11
<i>Gnapinsky v. Goldyn</i> , 23 N.J. 243 (1957)	5, 6
<i>Kazanjian v. Atlas Novelty Co.</i> , 34 N.J. Super. 362 (App. Div. 1955).....	6
<i>Kratovil v. Angelson</i> , 473 N.J. Super. 484 (Law Div. 2020).....	7
<i>Nuckel v. Borough of Little Ferry Planning Bd.</i> , 2005 WL 3196583 (App. Div. 2005).....	7
<i>Ordinance 2354-12 v. West Orange</i> , 223 N.J. 589 (2015).....	7
<i>Paxton v. Misiuk</i> , 34 N.J. 453 (1961)	6

Printing Mart-Morristown v. Sharp Electronics Corp.,
116 N.J. 739 (1989).....5

Reilly v. Brice,
109 N.J. 555 (1988)7

Ricketti v. Barry,
775 F.3d 611 (3d Cir. 2015).....13

Savoia v. F.W. Woolworth Co.,
88 N.J. Super. 153 (App. Div. 1965)6

Schlosser v. Kragen,
111 N.J. Super. 337 (Law Div. 1970)6

Smith v. Red Top Taxicab,
111 N.J.L. 439 (E.&A. 1933).....13

Stokes v. Twp. Of Lawrence,
111 N.J. Super. 134 (App. Div. 1970).....6, 8, 9

Tirpak v. Board of Adjustment,
457 N.J. Super. 441 (App. Div. 2019)7

Velantzas v. Colgate-Palmolive Co.,
109 N.J. 189 (1988)5

CONSTITUTION, STATUTES, RULES AND ORDINANCES

1947 Constitution. Article 6, section 3, paragraph 4.....13

N.J.S.A. 40:55D-28.....19

R. 4:69-4.....6

Township of Howell Land Use Ordinance, §188-6.....16
